
204,570 126,016 10,009 

1,559,280 1,153,480 96,274 

973,995 891,995 105,575 

2,160,480 1,216,200 123,409 

497,559 275,602 18,861 

	

726,450 
	

382,290 
	

78,066 

	

480,156 
	

395,860 
	

27,750 

	

471.401 
	

1,197,390 
	

16,528 

	

7,073,891 1 	6438,833 
	

476,472 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Torn nto 

Winnipe g 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmorxt on 

Cal gary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

114,101 50,570 

805,429 845,567 

1,508,882 2,048,695 

2,05,770 1,763,278 

	

78,504 I 	49,188 

422701 
	

325,469 

	

121,918 
	

101,791 

	

289.588 
	

335,326 

Pb1ished by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P,, 
Minister of Trade and Coimr.erce 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA 
AGRI CULTURAL BRANCH 

Price:-50 cents per annum -- 	 Issued July 3,1941 4 p.m.E.D.T. 
Dominion Statistician: 	 R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C. 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	 C.F. Wilson, Ph.D. 
In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: 	 J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A. 

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA 

JULY 1, 141 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month 

CREM 1ERY BUTTER 	DAIRYBUTTER 	CHEESE 
JULY 1, 	July 1, 	JULY 	JULY 1, 	July 1, 
1941 	1940 	1941 	1941 	1940 
lb. 	1b, 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 

Quebec 1,895,392 1,360877 (x) 353,800 299,101 

Montreal 9,399,971 8,598,583 33,761 10,590,564 6,770,602 

Toronto 4,501,273 3,515397 (x) 3,208,891 3,005,523 

Winnipeg 1,913,346 2,816.323 22,332 664,498 612,522 

Regina 
667,497 786,461 2,293 99,177 91,943 

Edmonton 1,345,378 1 ; 251,748 15,216 215,849 126,124 

Calgary 794,504 614,535 12,405 222,002 260,339 

Vancouver 2,32Q492 1,64988 _967 377,913 330,507 

TTAL 9 CITIES 22,843,853T 2O,5 9 l, 912  92,913 15,732,694** 11,496,661 

June 1, 1941 
(Revised) 9,967,584 44,563 8,384,702 

E G G S 

COLDSTORAGE FRESH FROZEN 
JULY 1, July 1, JULY 1, jULY 1, July 1, 
1941 1940 1941 1941 1940 
doz, doz. doe. lb. lb. 

5,376 0 893 1 5,519,884 

June 1, 1941 	4,745,642 	850,425 	4,716 0 111 
(Revised)  

Peroentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Ho1ngs (not "In Transit") were: 
June 1, 1940 	54,1 	June 1, 1941 54.0 
July 1, 1940 	63,2 	July 1, 1941 

**In addition there were 83,311 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. 
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Tcta1. 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 

1010652203 


