32 Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P., Minister of Trade and Commerce

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price: -50 cents per annum Dominion Statistician: Chief, Agricultural Branch: In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C. C.F. Wilson, Ph.D.

J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

## ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

## JULY 1, 1941

TY OF THE With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY BUTTER		DAIRY BUTTER	CHEESE	
	JULY 1, 1941	July 1, 1940	JULY 1, 1941	JULY 1, 1941	July 1, 1940
	lb.	16.	lb.	lb.	lb.
luebec	1,895,392	1,360,877	(x)	353,800	299,101
Montreal	9,399,971	8,598,583	33,761	10,590,564	6,770,602
Coronto	4,501,273	3,515,397	(x)	3,208,891	3,005,523
Vinnipeg	1,913,346	2,816,323	22,332	664,498	612,522
Regina ) Saskatoon)	667,497	786,461	2,293	99,177	91,943
Edmonton	1,345,378	1,251,748	15,216	215,849	126,124
Calgary	794,504	614,535	12,405	222,002	260,339
Vancouver	2,326,492	1,647,988	3,967	377,913	330,507
COTAL 9 CITIES	22,843,853*	20,591,912	92,913	15,732,694**	11,496,661
June 1, 1941 (Revised)	9,967,584		44,563	8,384,702	

## EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	JULY 1, 1941	July 1, 1940	JULY 1, 1941	JULY 1, 1941	July 1, 1940
	doz.	doz.	doz.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	204,570	126,016	10,009	114,101	50,570
Montreal	1,559,280	1,153,480	96,274	805,429	845,567
Toronto	973,995	891,995	105,575	1,508,882	2,048,695
Winnipeg	2,160,480	1,216,200	123,409	2,055,770	1,763,278
Regina ) Saskatoon)	497,559	275,602	18,861	78,504	49,188
Edmonton	726,450	382,290	78,066	422,701	325,469
Calgary	480,156	395,860	27,750	121,918	101,791
Vancouver	471,401	1,197,390	16,528	289,588	335,326
TOTAL 9 CITIES	7,073,891	6,138,833	476,472	5,376,893	5,519,884
June 1, 1941 (Revised)	4,745,642		850,425	4,718,111	

<sup>\*</sup>Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Hollings (not "In Transit") were: June 1, 1940 54.1 July 1, 1940 63.2 June 1, 1941 July 1, 1941

<sup>\*\*</sup>In addition there were 83,311 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.
(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.



,

-